BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 445

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 30 and 31, strike ", THE APPLICANT'S ESTABLISHMENT SHALL"; in line 32, strike "BE LICENSED" and substitute "THE APPLICANT'S ESTABLISHMENT SHALL BE REGISTERED"; in line 33, strike the second "AND"; in line 34, after "B." insert "THE APPLICANT'S ESTABLISHMENT SHALL"; and in line 36, after "TIME" insert "; AND

C. THE ESTABLISHMENT'S DINING FACILITIES MAY NOT BE OPEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC".

On pages 2 through 3, strike beginning with "DURING" in line 39 on page 2 through "ARTICLE" in line 2 on page 3.

On page 3, after line 9, insert:

"(VI) THE DAYS AND HOURS OF SALE UNDER THIS LICENSE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 11-512(B)(1) OF THIS ARTICLE.";

and in lines 10 and 13, strike "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively, and substitute "(VII)" and "(VIII)", respectively.